AN ORDINANCE repealing Ordinance No. 49 of the Town of Kirkland, entitled "An Ordinance providing for the improvement of Lake Avenue and the Lakeside Road from the County Road (commonly known as Kirkland Avenue) at the shore end of the King County Ferry landing southerly to the southern limits of the Town of Kirkland, a total distance of about 3250 feet, by improving and repairing said streets by surfacing and filling in the grade thereof, and by repairing the existing bulkhead and constructing such new bulkheads as may be necessary to properly sustain the roadway within said street, and by constructing upon said bulkhead and along the westerly side of said roadway a wooden sidewalk six feet in width, with railing thereon, and by constructing and laying such crossings from said sidewalk across said roadway as may be necessary to serve the property on the easterly side thereof, and by constructing and laying such gutters and drains as may be necessary for the proper drainage of said streets, in accordance with Resolution No. 13 of the Town of Kirkland, and providing for the payment therefor by special assessments to be levied in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington and the Ordinances of said Town of Kirkland".

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND: That Ordinance No. 49 of said Town of Kirkland, Section 1. entitled: "An Ordinance providing for the improvement of Lake Avenue and the Lakeside Road from the County Road (commonly known as Kirkland Avenue) at the shore end of the King County Ferry landing, southern to the southern limits of the Town of Kirkland, a total distance of about 3250 feet, by improving and repairing said streets by surfacing and filling in the grade thereof, and by repairing the existing bulkhead and constructing such new bulkheads as may be necessary to properly sustain the roadway within said street, and by constructing upon said bulkhead and along the westerly side of said roadway a wooden sidewalk six feet in width, with railing thereon, and by constructing and laying such crossings from said sidewalk across said roadway as may be necessary to serve the property on the easterly side thereof, and by constructing and laying such gutters and drains as may be necessary for the proper drainage of said streets, in accordance with Resolution No. 13 of the Town of Kirkland, and providing for the payment therefor by special assessments to be levied in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington and the Ordinances of said Town of Kirkland, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Passed the Town Council this Lo day of August, 1909, and approved by me on said date.

Attest:

Town Clerk.